
 

DESCRIPTION

Semi tight buffer, 900 µm
Colours single pigtails: yellow
Colours sets of pigtails: in accordance with IEC 60304

OPTICAL PROPERTIES

Ferrule material: Zirkonia
Lifetime: 1000 connections with stable attenuation values
Reproducibility of the IL: maximal +/- 0.1dB
Testing method IL: IEC 61300-3-4
Testing method RL: IEC 61300-3-6
Connector grade (better than): B1
Insertion loss (IL), typical 0.12 dB
Insertion loss (IL), maximal: 0.25 dB
Return loss (RL), typical: 70 dB
Return loss (RL), minimal: 65 dB

VERSIONS

Article No. Product Connector type Fibre type PU

427721 Fibre Pigtail SC/APC E9/125 G.652.D OS2 1 pc.

427722 Fibre Pigtail SC/APC E9/125 G.652.D OS2 1 set

429921 Fibre Pigtail LC/APC E9/125 G.652.D OS2 1 pc.

429922 Fibre Pigtail LC/APC E9/125 G.652.D OS2 1 set

428821 Fibre Pigtail LSH/APC E9/125 G.652.D OS2 1 pc.

428822 Fibre Pigtail LSH/APC E9/125 G.652.D OS2 1 set

Fibre pigtail 2m
E9/125 G.652.D OS2, APC Version

As of 23.03.2021 Subject to technical modification.
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